EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PUBLIC HEARING AND COMMENT PERIOD

The Eagle Mountain City Council will hold public hearings on April 1, 2025, at 7:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as business allows, in the Eagle Mountain City Council Chambers, 1650 E Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, Utah 84005. The City Council will receive public comments concerning the following items:

• Community Development Block Grant

Eagle Mountain City is an entitlement community that receives Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding directly from the federal government through the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

The purpose of the public hearing is to provide citizens with pertinent information about the Community Development Block Grant program and to allow for discussion of possible applications during the formulation of a new Annual Action Plan. Annual Actions Plans cover one-year periods and outline the projects the city anticipates undertaking during that time. This public hearing will cover eligible activities, program requirements, and expected funding allocations for this Annual Action Plan period. Applicants will also have the opportunity to present their projects to the city council during this hearing. The CDBG Program can fund a broad range of activities, including, but not limited to: construction of public works and facilities, e.g., water and sewer lines, fire stations, acquisition of real property, and provision of public services such as food banks or homeless shelters.

Citizen feedback given during this meeting, as well as during the associated public comment period, will be taken under consideration during the planning process. The public comment period will run from March 10, 2025 to April 10, 2025. To submit public comments, please reach out to Taylor Draney with Mountainland Association of Governments at tdraney@magutah.gov or 801-547-7594.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this hearing should notify Taylor Draney at tdraney@magutah.gov or 801-547-7594 at least three days prior to the hearing. Individuals with speech and/or hearing impairments may call the Relay Utah by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1.888.346.3162.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PUBLIC HEARING AND COMMENT PERIOD

The Eagle Mountain City Council will hold public hearings on April 1, 2025, at 7:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as business allows, in the Eagle Mountain City Council Chambers, 1650 E Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, Utah 84005. The City Council will receive public comments concerning the following items:

• Community Development Block Grant

Eagle Mountain City is an entitlement community that receives Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding directly from the federal government through the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

The purpose of the public hearing is to provide citizens with pertinent information about the Community Development Block Grant program and to allow for discussion of possible applications during the formulation of a new Annual Action Plan. Annual Actions Plans cover one-year periods and outline the projects the city anticipates undertaking during that time. This public hearing will cover eligible activities, program requirements, and expected funding allocations for this Annual Action Plan period. Applicants will also have the opportunity to present their projects to the city council during this hearing. The CDBG Program can fund a broad range of activities, including, but not limited to: construction of public works and facilities, e.g., water and sewer lines, fire stations, acquisition of real property, and provision of public services such as food banks or homeless shelters.

Citizen feedback given during this meeting, as well as during the associated public comment period, will be taken under consideration during the planning process. The public comment period will run from March 10, 2025 to April 10, 2025. To submit public comments, please reach out to Taylor Draney with Mountainland Association of Governments at tdraney@magutah.gov or 801-547-7594.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this hearing should notify Taylor Draney at tdraney@magutah.gov or 801-547-7594 at least three days prior to the hearing. Individuals with speech and/or hearing impairments may call the Relay Utah by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1.888.346.3162.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PUBLIC HEARING AND COMMENT PERIOD

The Eagle Mountain City Council will hold public hearings on April 1, 2025, at 7:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as business allows, in the Eagle Mountain City Council Chambers, 1650 E Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, Utah 84005. The City Council will receive public comments concerning the following items:

• Community Development Block Grant

Eagle Mountain City is an entitlement community that receives Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding directly from the federal government through the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

The purpose of the public hearing is to provide citizens with pertinent information about the Community Development Block Grant program and to allow for discussion of possible applications during the formulation of a new Annual Action Plan. Annual Actions Plans cover one-year periods and outline the projects the city anticipates undertaking during that time. This public hearing will cover eligible activities, program requirements, and expected funding allocations for this Annual Action Plan period. Applicants will also have the opportunity to present their projects to the city council during this hearing. The CDBG Program can fund a broad range of activities, including, but not limited to: construction of public works and facilities, e.g., water and sewer lines, fire stations, acquisition of real property, and provision of public services such as food banks or homeless shelters.

Citizen feedback given during this meeting, as well as during the associated public comment period, will be taken under consideration during the planning process. The public comment period will run from March 10, 2025 to April 10, 2025. To submit public comments, please reach out to Taylor Draney with Mountainland Association of Governments at tdraney@magutah.gov or 801-547-7594.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this hearing should notify Taylor Draney at tdraney@magutah.gov or 801-547-7594 at least three days prior to the hearing. Individuals with speech and/or hearing impairments may call the Relay Utah by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1.888.346.3162.